# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM522065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monarch Marking Systems, Inc.		12/27/2002	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paxar Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 Monarch Lane	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0367464	MONARCH

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149783099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214 978 3000

dallastrademarks@bakermckenzie.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl St., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50603844
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Dyan M. House/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certified Copy - Change of Name - Monarch Marking Systems Inc. to Paxar Americas Inc#page1.tif source=Certified Copy - Change of Name - Monarch Marking Systems Inc. to Paxar Americas Inc#page2.tif source=Certified Copy - Change of Name - Monarch Marking Systems Inc. to Paxar Americas Inc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0984

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MONARCH MARKING
SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MONARCH MARKING
SYSTEMS, INC." TO "PAXAR AMERICAS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2003 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

746927 8100 SR# 20190258900

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny W. Sanical Summer of Signa

Authentication: 202075654

Date: 01-14-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0985

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 12/27/2002 020804153 - 0746927

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDEMENT

**OF** 

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.

Monarch Marking Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting said resolutions to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for its consideration. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that it is deemed advisable that the Corporation amend its certificate of incorporation by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is:

Paxar Americas, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of the Corporation's Board of Directors, the foregoing amendment was submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation, and in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the written consent of the holder of all of outstanding stock, having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize such amendment at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted, was signed in favor of such amendment.

**THIRD:** That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That said amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on the 1st day of January, 2003.

8: DJM\PAXAB\Monarch\Certificate of Amendment-MONARCH+2002+12-31.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate of amendment to be signed by Jack

R. Plaxe, its duly authorized officer, this 27th day of December, 2002.

/s/ Jack R. Plaxe
Jack R. Plaxe
President

**-2-**